RE(

11-24-2006

103340383

U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

 $_{\dot{}}T$

PATENTS ONLY

0	Dac.	2024 44
Our	Kel.:	2834-44

o the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trader	nark Office: Pleas				
. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addre	ess of receiving par	ty(ies):	
Hong Jo PARK	5				
Mun Ki KIM	6	1) Name: Smar	tINT Co., Ltd.		
	7		503-1, Dae-Ryur	ng Technotown-1	
	0			ong, Keumcheon-gu	
	8	City: Seoul	,	C. C	
		State/Country:	Republic of Kore	ea Zip:	
dditional name/s of conveying party/ies atta	iched?		•	•	
. Nature of conveyance:	_	2) Name			
		Street Address:			
☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change o	f Name	City:			
Other		State:		Zip:	
		. ~		—- . .	
Execution Date: November 15, 2001 and	November 15, 200	O1 Additional nam	e/s & address/es at	tached? 🗌 Yes 🛚	No
Application number(s) or patent numb	per(s):	his assignment is be		with a new applica	atior
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s)			
(1) 09/913,164		(1)			
(2)		(2)			
(3)		(3)			
A	Additional numbers	attached Yes	☑ No		
. Name and address of party to whom corre	spondence	6. Total number of	f applications & pa	tents involved:	1
concerning document should be mailed:	•		• •		
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
Name: William G. Niess	en	⊠ Enclosed			
Traine.		=		deposit account #14-	114
Internal Address:		Muthorize	ed to be charged to	deposit account ii 14	11-1
Internal Address.		. R. Commissio	ner is hereby outho	orized to charge any	
Cturet Address Niver & Vandarbus D.C.				serted to be filed, or v	whic
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.					
901 North Glebe Road		- 1	•	r with any paper ther	
11th Floor		. ^^	lication by this firm	n) to our Account No).
City: Arlington State: VA Zip:	22203	14-1140.			
	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE			
9. Statements and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, t	he foregoing infor	mation is true and corr	ect and any attache	ed copy is a true copy	7
of the original document.					
<u> </u>	a Man	1	$\overline{}$		
William G. Niessen	Jat III	m D/lle	N. N.	ovember 20, 2006	
Name of Person Signing				Date	
Reg. No. 29.683					
Total number of	pages including or	iginal cover sheet, att	achments, and docu	ument: [4]	
Occuments to be recorded (including cover s					

01 FC:8021

REEL: 018618 FRAME: 0836

ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Hong Jo PARK of 14/9, 188-487 Shingil-dong,
Youngdeungpo-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea, and Mun Ki KIM of 1096-15,
Hwagok 6-dong, Kangseo-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea, (hereinafter
ASSIGNORS), have made an invention entitled "SYSTEM AND TERMINAL FOR
EXCHANGING CONCISE AND DETAILED INFORMATION AMONG USERS" for
which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United
States Patent and Trademark Office on August 10, 2001 under Serial No.
09/913,164;

WHEREAS, SmartINT Co., Ltd., (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of Korea, having an office and place of business at 503-1, Dae-Ryung Technotown-1, 327-24, Gasan-dong, Keumcheon-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS by these presents hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in the United States of America in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and

l

560631

to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys, Nixon & Vanderhye, P.C., will now represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

2

560631

AGREED and executed as noted below:

15 November 2001

Date

Hong Jo PARK

Witnessed by:

Name: Chunhee Choi
Name: Myouf Ahn

Date: 15 November 2001

Date: 15 November 2001

15 November 2001

Date

Witnessed by:

Date: 15 November 2001

Date: 15 November 2001

3